

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N.O. Rd. - Irrigation Canal Road To Devanriya
Tola Middle school Rd.

R. M. D (00)

DIVISION

Dehri N.D.B

R. M. D (00)

SUB-DIVISION

Dehri

MEASUREMENT BOOK

419

Baldeo Singh

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of road:-					
Canal road to Dewariga middle school road.					
Agency:-					
Shree Bakht Singh.					
Agreement no:-					
RWD, Dehri/OS/					
mmotsy/SBD/2023-24.					
Date of Comm:-					
16/01/24 27/12/23					
Date of comp:-					
26/12/24					

(Revised entry)

Item no ① Construction of un-reinforced pcc—etc.

$$1 \times 20 \times (3.95 + 4.05 + 3.75) \times 0.160$$

3

$$= 12.426 \text{ cm}$$

$$6 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 108.00 \text{ cm}$$

Right side

$$2 \times 25 \times (4.10 + 3.90 + 3.80 + 3.85 + 4.60 + 4.40) \times 0.160$$

6

$$= 32.93$$

cm

Last point

$$42.00 \times (3.75 + 4.05 + 4.75$$

$$+ 5.30 + 4.10 + 3.85) \times 0.160$$

6

$$= 28.896 \text{ cm}$$

$$1 \times 8 \times (2.80 + 2.60 + 3.00) \times 0.160$$

3

$$= 8.58 \text{ cm}$$

$$\text{Total} = 185.832 \text{ cm}$$

Continuation

$$\text{limited by} = 181.80 \text{ cm}$$

Abstract of cost

Final bill

18

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no ①/D providing 3/m pillars etc.					
vide item no ① on p ②					
Qty = 1.000 @ Rs 437.59/each					
					= Rs 4400.00
①①/D providing R.F pillars etc.					
vide item no ① on p ②					
Qty = 1.000 @ Rs 2033.81/each					
					= 2034.00
Item no ②/D clearing and grubbing second land etc.					
vide item no ② on p ②					
Qty = 0.21 hect @ Rs 75573.34/hect					
					= Rs 15870.00
Item no ③/D Construction of embankments etc.					
vide item no ③ on p ②					
Qty = 88.80 cum @ Rs 261.09/cum					
					= Rs 23,185.00
Item no ④ Construction of subgrade and carbon shackles etc.					
vide item no ④ on p ③, ④					
Qty = 62.716.61 cum @ Rs 264.63/cum					
					= Rs 1,69,637.00
Total					Rs 2,35,126.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F:—Rs 2,35					126.00
Item no ⑤/⑧ Construction of GSB C-I materials—etc					
vide item no ④ on p-④					
Qty = 113.63 cum @ Rs 2764.69/cum					
					= Rs 3,14,141.00
Item no ⑥/⑩ p/v and laying WBM C-III materials—etc					
vide item no ④ on p-④					
Qty = 85.22 cum @ Rs 4423.79/cum					
					= Rs 3,76,995.00
Item no ⑦/⑦ Construction of un-reinforced pcc—etc					
vide item no ④ on p-⑩					
Qty = 181.80 cum @ Rs 7974.17/cum					
					= Rs 14,36,778.00
Item no ⑧/⑨ Re. m/s grade Stone.— etc.					
vide item no ② ⑩ & ⑪ on p-⑪.					
⑩ 6mm Stone.— etc.					
Qty = 2.00 cum @ Rs 2689.63/cum					
					= Rs 5379.00
⑪ 20mm Stone.— etc.					
Qty = 1.00 cum @ Rs 771.62/cum					
					= Rs 772.00
Total = Rs 23,69,391.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F:- Rs 23,69,391.00					
Item no ⑨ p/v and fixing					
mm/sg information board-etc.					
vide item no ① on p-⑪, ⑮					
Qty = 4 nos @ Rs 10,192.63/each					
= Rs 21,383.00					
Item no ⑩/⑫ p/v and fixing					
etc. etc. etc. etc. etc.					
vide item no ③ ① to ④					
on p-⑪.					
① 600mm sq triangle					
etc.					
Qty = 6 nos @ Rs 4051.34/each					
= Rs 24,308.00					
① 600mm circular - etc.					
Qty = 3 nos each @ Rs 5500.96/each					
= Rs 16,503.00					
③ 600mm x 450mm - etc					
rectangular - etc.					
Qty = 3 nos @ Rs 5352.57/each					
= Rs 16,058.00					
④ 900mm side octagon					
etc.					
Qty = 1 nos @ Rs 9941.12/each					
= Rs 9941.00					
Total = Rs 24,57,584.00					
Continuation					
= Rs 24,78,967.00					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/P - Rs 24,78,967.00
item no (11) / (11) RCC mis-grade, boundary pillars etc.					
vide item no (2) (5) p-10					
Qty = 4 cm @ Rs 651.67/each					
					= Rs 2607.00
item no (12) / (13) p/v and claying road marking etc.					
vide item no (3) p-10					
Qty = 60.00 km @ Rs 1005.35/km					
					= Rs 60,321.00
					Total = Rs 25,41,895.00
Add 18% GST —					(+) Rs 4,57,541.00
Add 1% LWC —					(+) Rs 25,419.00
Add S.F. —					(+) Rs 43,182.00
					Total = Rs 30,68,037.00
less S. 91-1. As per Agreement —					(-) Rs 18,1321.00
					Total = Rs 28,86,716.00
less previous payment —					29/12/24 Rs 27,92,316.00
					6% = Rs 94,400.00
					10/01/25 7E
					10/01/25 AE

Continuation